Acity of lbuqueraue



DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION

Please check the appropriate box(es) of application.		o supplemental	forms for submittal requi	rements. All fees must be paid at the tim
SUBDIVISIONS	□ Fin	al Sign off of EPC	Site Plan(s) (Form P2)	
☐ Major – Preliminary Plat <i>(Form P1)</i>	X Am	endment to Site Pl	an (Form P2)	☐ Vacation of Public Right-of-way (Form V)
☐ Minor – Preliminary/Final Plat (Form S2)	MISCE	ELLANEOUS APP	LICATIONS	☐ Vacation of Public Easement(s) DRB (Form
☐ Major - Final Plat <i>(Form S1)</i>	□ Ext	ension of Infrastruc	cture List or IIA (Form S1)	☐ Vacation of Private Easement(s) (Form V)
☐ Amendment to Preliminary Plat <i>(Form S2</i>) 🗆 Min	or Amendment to I	nfrastructure List (Form S2)	PRE-APPLICATIONS
☐ Extension of Preliminary Plat (FormS1)		☐ Temporary Deferral of S/W (Form V2)		☐ Sketch Plat Review and Comment (Form St
		ewalk Waiver <i>(For</i>		
SITE PLANS	□ Wai	☐ Waiver to IDO (Form V2)		APPEAL
□ DRB Site Plan (Form P2)		iver to DPM (Form		☐ Decision of DRB (Form A)
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST				
450 students. The building footprint by APPLICATION INFORMATION	rus since ch	nunged to assa	second accomplate 35	harter School, Building AZ to accommo Dand shrunk in size.
Applicant: Sawmill, LLC				Phone:
Address: 4528 arlise Blvd NE				Email:
City: Alaquerque			State: NM	Zip: 87109
Professional/Agent (if any): Design Plus, L	LC			Phone: 605-288-6210
Address: 2415 Princeton Dr NE Ste	E			Email: & Rupal @design plus abq. co
City: Albaquerque			State: NM	Zip: 87107
Proprietary Interest in Site: Developes				mmonity Landtrust, Pocificap Suwmile
SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the exist	ing legal des	cription is crucia		
Lot or Tract No.: 2-D-13			Block:	Unit: 2B
Subdivision/Addition: Plat of Arbolera de Vita			MRGCD Map No.:	UPC Code: /013059349004402
Zone Atlas Page(s): H-13-Z and J-13-Z Existing Zoning: P				Proposed Zoning Ho change Total Area of Site (Acres): 2.5132
# of Existing Lots: 2	#0	f Proposed Lots: /	N/A	Total Area of Site (Acres). 2.3[3]
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS	T Red	ween' M		and: ElGHTEENTH ST. NW
Site Address/Street: 17 Between: NINETEENTH ST. NW CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to				
A NAMES OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTRO				
1005354 / 16EPC-40059/	16EP-40	060		
Signature: 57			Date:	
Printed Name: RUPAL ENGINEER	-			☐ Applicant or X Agent
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY				
Case Numbers	Action	Fees	Case Numbers	Action Fees
SI-2020-00797	AA	\$50		
				For Table 650
Meeting Date: N/A				Fee Total: \$50
Staff Signature: Vanssa A So	gura		Date: 8/20/2020	Project # PR-2020-004301

Association representatives Sign Posting Agreement

FORM P3: ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS AND MINOR AMENDMENTS A single PDF file of the complete application including all plans and documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@cabq.gov prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be provided on a CD. INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS OR AMENDMENTS Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled ARCHEOLOGICAL CERTIFICATE ___ Archaeological Compliance Documentation Form with property information section completed Only the information above is required unless the City Archaeologist determines that the application does not qualify for a Certificate of No Effect, in which case a treatment plan prepared by a qualified archaeologist that adequately mitigates any archeological impacts of the proposed development must be submitted and reviewed for a Certificate of Approval per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-5(A)(3)(b) MINOR AMENDMENT TO SITE PLAN - ADMIN, EPC, or DRB ✓ Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(X)(2) Three (3) copies of all applicable sheets of the approved Site Plan being amended, folded Copy of the Official Notice of Decision associated with the prior approval Three (3) copies of the proposed Site Plan, with changes circled and noted Refer to the Site Plan Checklist for information needed on the proposed Site Plan. Minor Amendments must be within the thresholds established in IDO TABLE 6-4-5. Any amendment beyond these thresholds is considered a Major Amendment and must be processed through the original decision-making body for the request. MINOR AMENDMENT TO SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVED PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE IDO __ Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-4(Y)(1)(a) Three (3) copies of all applicable sheets of the approved Site Development Plan being amended, folded Copy of the Official Notice of Decision associated with the prior approval Three (3) copies of the proposed Site Development Plan, with changes circled and noted Refer to the Site Plan Checklist for information needed on the proposed Site Plan. Minor Amendments must be within the thresholds established in IDO TABLE 6-4-5. Any amendment beyond these thresholds is considered a Major Amendment and must be processed through the original decision-making body for the request. **ALTERNATIVE SIGNAGE PLAN** __ Proposed Alternative Signage Plan compliant with IDO Section 14-16-5-12(F)(5) Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-5(F)(4)(c) Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6) Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response and proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood

I, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that scheduled for a public meeting or hearing, if		with this application, the application will not be mplete.	e
Signature:	Date: 7/29/20		
Printed Name: RUPAL EN	☐ Applicant or ★Agent		
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY			
Project Number:	Case Numbers	ALTO INC.	
PR-2020-004301	SI-2020-00797		
	-		
	-	[(1706 P)	
Staff Signature: Vanessa A Segu	ira		
Date: 8/20/2020			



Application to:

City of Albuquerque Development Review Board Submitted on: July 28, 2020

Project No. 1005354 16EPC-40059 - Administrative Amendment of Site Development Plan for Building Permit 16EPC-40060 - Administrative Amendment of Site Development Plan for Subdivision

Final Sign-off for EPC-approved Amended Site Development Plan for Subdivision and Building Permit

Sawmill Village Redevelopment - Phase 2 Tract 2-D-1 of ARBOLERA DE VIDA, Unit 2B (To subdivide into Tract 2-D-1A and 2-D-1B)

Applicant: Sawmill, LLC

4528 Carlisle Blvd. NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 Agent:

Design Plus, LLC (Rupal S. Engineer) 2415 Princeton Drive NE Suite G-2 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107 (505) 843-7587 or (505) 228-7418

This letter is in support of Applicant's Application for an Administrative Amendment of the existing approved Site Development Plan for Subdivision and Building Permit.

Conditions of Approval - 16EPC-40060 Site Development Plan for Subdivision Amendment:

The approved SDP for subdivision and Building Permit and subsequent approval from DRB dated 07/27/2016 (see included in the Drawing Attachment) anticipated a two story 44,000 GSF Public Charter School Building ('Building A2') on track 2-D-1B on SDP. This facility was designed to accommodate total of 450 middle and high school students. However, the School has since then decided to reduce the capacity to total of 350 students, which has resulted in the reduction of overall building area to 38,300 GSF (reduction of 8.7% of total area). Most of this reduction occurs on the 2nd floor foot print. There is also a minor reduction (less than 10%) to the 1st floor footprint.

Overall, there is less than 10% reduction in Building Volume and Elevations. Other components of approved DRB documents such as finishes, windows, colors, heights, landscape, site work scope, remain the same.

Although required parking can be reduced from approved 60 spaces to 47 (10 Middle School classrooms x 2/ CR + 9 High School Classrooms x 3/CR), project will keep the same number of parking spaces and previously approved DRB documents.

We are including original approved DRB coversheet V·3 SDP-3.0 with sign off date of 1/27/2017, along with proposed documents with reduced building footprint, and elevation. The grading and drainage design remains the same since the overall site plan remains the same.

We appreciate your consideration for this administrative amendment request. Please let us know if you have any questions.

Submitted by: Rupal S. Engineer

Design Plus, LLC, Agent for Applicant

SCALE: 1" = 50'

DRB CHAIRPERSON, PLANNING DEPARTMENT

DATE: 9/29/16

REVISIONS

CAD DWG FILE: DRAWN BY: LS

CHECKED BY: RSE

COPYRIGHT: DESIGN PLUS, LLC

SHEET TITLE

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT AND SUBDIVISION

V.3 SDP 1.0 SHEET ____ 0F ____